MEADMEDICAL

FEES AND INFORMATION

Mead Medical is a private billing practice, however discounted rates or bulk billing may be
available to pensioners, children 15 years and under and healthcare card holders at the
discretion of each individual GP.

Medicare cards and concession cards must be presented before each consultation.
Payment is required on the day of consultation and can be made by Eftpos or Credit Card.
Workers compensation patients must provide a claim number each time they present for a
consultation or they will be personally liable for payment on the day.

Consultation Fee Medicare Rebate
Standard appointment including telehealth $92.00 $43.90
Standard appointment after 6pm $107.00 $43.90
Standard appointment including telehealth $130.00 $43.90
with multiple or complex issues

Long appointment $169.00 $84.90
Skin appointment $115.00 $43.90
Vasectomy consultation $115.00 $43.90
Skin weekend appointment $135.00 $43.90
Antenatal appointment $115.00 $46.75
Mental Health Care Plan — standard $252.00 $106.20
Mental Health Care Plan — complex $287.00 $156.48
Missed appointment fee $45.00 Nil
Standard workers compensation or motor $108.00 Nil
vehicle appointment without a claim number

Repeat script request (no consultation) $20.00 Nil
Urgent repeat script request (no consultation) | $25.00 Nil

After Hours Fees (Saturday after 1pm, Sundays and Public Holidays)

Consultation Fee Medicare Rebate
Standard appointment including telehealth $128.00 $57.15

Standard appointment including telehealth $180.00 $57.15

with multiple or complex issues

Long appointment $230.00 $98.00
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MEADMEDICAL

Procedural Services Available

Prior to having a procedure, you will need to discuss if it is clinically appropriate with your GP first.
Please be advised that not all of our doctors are able to facilitate all of these procedures so they may
need to refer you to another doctor at the clinic. Fees will be discussed in more detail prior to any
procedure.

Consultation Fee Medicare Rebate
Iron Infusion Standard $147.00 $43.90

Iron Infusion Long $224.00 $84.90

Implanon Insertion $175.00 $35.30

Implanon Removal $209.00 $60.25

Mirena/IUD Insertion $300.00 $79.55

Mirena/IUD Removal $147.00 $43.90

Vasectomy $977.65 $228.00

Tongue Tie $203.00 $46.10

Skin Procedure Fee* $305.00 Nil

*Please be advised that the Skin Procedure Fee includes a standard treatment room fee of
S55 and covers a range of procedures including excisions and biopsies.

Following a biopsy or surgical procedure, the tissue will be sent to a lab to identify potential
disease (histopathology) and a formal report will be returned to the doctor.

The Medicare fee for histopathology is result dependent so can’t be billed until after the lab
report has been completed. This ensures accurate billing according to Medicare rules.

When the report is received, usually 7-10 days after your procedure, the results will be
discussed with your doctor. We recommending booking an appointment 7-10 days after
your procedure to discuss the results as well as allowing the doctor to review the wound.

The histopathology will be billed upon receipt of the report and you will receive an invoice
for this amount. This amount will be fully rebated by Medicare once paid.
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